

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 3582

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

10 October 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the use of temporary social workers.

1. How many qualified Social Workers did you have working on a temporary (Agency) basis on 30 August 2016?
2. What was your total expenditure on temporary (Agency) Social workers supplied through a recruitment agency in the financial year 2015-16?

Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust do not employ social workers either on a permanent or temporary basis.